

Launch of the Regional CAFI Private Sector Window Adopted by email on June 30, 2023

EB.2023.12

Considering:

• The terms of reference of the CAFI private Sector Facility

The Executive Board,

- Approves the development of a CAFI private Sector Facility with a budget enveloped of 100 million USD
- 2. Requests the Secretariat to develop an investment and performance framework for the CAFI private Sector Facility for approval by the board
- <u>3.</u> Requests the Secretariat to prepare a call for expressions of interest for implementing organizations to access the CAFI Private Sector Facility for approval by the Board